■ Anniversaries

PUBLIC NOTICE



An Roinn Tithíochta, Rialtais Áitiúil agus Oidhreachta Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

In accordance with section 21A of the Foreshore Act 1933, as amended, the Minister of State for the Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage with special responsibility for Planning and Local Government ("the Minister") hereby gives notice that he has determined an application dated 14 OCTOBER 2019 for a licence under Section 3of the Foreshore Act, 1933 (as amended) made by CORK COUNTY COUNCIL ("the Applicant") in respect of DREDGING AT GLENGARRIFF PIER, CORK

The full Notice of Determination which was published in the Iris Oifigiúil website on 12 MAY 2023 can be viewed at: http://www.irisoifigiuil.ie/

All documentation in regard to the application including the Notice of Determination can be viewed on the website of the Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage at: https://www.gov.ie/en/foreshore-notice/9c5d8-cork-county-council-dredging-at-glengarriff-pier-cork/

PUBLIC NOTICE (CONT'D)

This material may also be inspected free of charge by appointment at the following office of the Department:

Foreshore Section, Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage, Newtown Road,

Wexford, Y35 AP90.

Tel: 01 8882000

Email: foreshore@housing.gov.ie.

REVIEW PROCEDURE

An application for leave to apply for judicial review shall be made within three months from the date when grounds for the application first arose under Section 21(1) of the Order 84 of the Rules of the Superior Courts as amended by S.I No 691 of 2011. The time-limit for such a review commences from the Date of Publication of the full Notice of Determination. Further information on the review mechanism can be obtained on the Citizens Information Board website: www.citizensinformation.ie

Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage, Dated this 13th day of May 2023.

Personal Information may be collected by Cork County Council to enable the processing of your submission/ enquiry. Cork County Council can legally process this information as necessary to comply with its statutory/legal obligations. Such information will be processed in line with the Council's privacy statement which is available at www.corkcoco.ie . For certain processes such as Temporary Road Closures, ersonal data may need to be transferred to a third party where such third party is the applicant. Accordingly, please indicate if you consent to the transfer of your personal information to the applicant Bailíonn Comhairle Contae Chorcaí faisnéis phearsanta ionas gur féidir linn do aighneacht/agóid a phróiseáil. Go dlíthiúil, is féidir linn an fhaisnéis seo a phróiseáil mar is gá chun a chuid oibleagáidí reachtúla / dlíthiúila a chomhlíonadh. D'fhéadfadh sé a bheith riachtanach do Chomhairle Contae Chorcaí an aighneacht/agóid sin a thabhairt don iarratasóir. Mar sin, le do thoil, léirigh ar do aighneacht má tá tú ag tabhairt toiliú duinn do chuid faisnéis phearsanta a traschur chuig an t-iarratasóir. Próiseáilfear an faisnéis seo i líne lenár ráiteas príobháideachas atá ar fáil ar ár suíomh gréasáin ag